## Board of Education Acceptable Use Policy Agreement/User Agreement Clinton County R-III School District

Board Member Name:
Position:
By signing below, I acknowledge that I have received, read, and understand the Clinton County R- III School District's Acceptable Use Policy governing the appropriate and acceptable use of educational and administrative technology. In addition, I certify the following:
<ul> <li>I agree to abide by the provisions of the Clinton County R-III School District's Acceptable Use Policy (AUP).</li> <li>I understand that a violation of the AUP provisions may result in disciplinary action against me, including but not limited to termination.</li> <li>I understand that inappropriate or illegal use of the equipment could result in civil or criminal lawsuits.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>I agree not to hold Clinton County R-III Schools liable for the gathering of any offensive or undesirable content through the school's electronic media.</li> <li>I understand that the use of District technology is NOT private.</li> <li>I agree not to hold Clinton County R-III Schools responsible for any data breach which might occur on the school's equipment.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>I understand the school District may monitor my use of District technology, including but not limited to monitoring current activities, accessing internet history, e-mail logs, browser logs, social networking, and any other current and/ or history use.</li> <li>I understand and consent to District interception of or access to all communications I send, receive, or store using the District's technology pursuant to state and federal law.</li> </ul>
Employee Signature:
Date: